

## **2024 MEDICAL RATES (ALL ENROLLEES UNDER AGE 65)**

This medical rate schedule applies only if all enrollees on the plan are under age 65. Rates for plans which include an enrollee aged 65 or older are on the 2024 Retiree Medicare and Split rates schedule. The rates below are the full monthly premiums, if you receive a union subsidy, please subtract that amount.

CALIFORNIA SERVICE AREA				
Plan	Single	Two-Party	Family	
Kaiser Permanente HMO	\$817.00	\$1,611.00	\$2,270.00	
UHC Performance HMO Network 1	\$806.00	\$1,604.00	\$2,252.00	
UHC CS VEBA Alliance HMO 20	\$879.00	\$1,716.00	\$2,398.00	
UHC Performance HMO Network 3	\$830.00	\$1,525.00	\$2,142.00	
UHC CS VEBA Alliance Journey HMO (HRA)	\$819.00	\$1,553.00	\$2,164.00	
UHC Harmony Journey HMO (HRA)	\$718.00	\$1,379.00	\$1,920.00	
UMR Nexus ACO PPO	\$1,051.00	\$2,052.00	\$2,867.00	

OUTSIDE CALIFORNIA SERVICE AREA				
Plan	Single	Two-Party	Family	
UMR Choice Plus PPO (Non-CA)	\$1,705.00	\$3,613.00	\$4,900.00	
UMR Non-Differential PPO (Non-CA)	\$1,909.00	\$4,050.00	\$5,500.00	